1 / 12 VDU1502A-DA-001,A/1
深圳市微能信息科技有限公司
95Power Information Technology Co., Ltd VDU1502A规格书/ datasheet
VDU1502A规格书
VDU1502A datasheet
文档信息/Document Information
标题/Title VDU1502A规格书/ VDU1502A datasheet
文档类型/Document Type 规格书/datasheet

深圳市微能信息科技有限公司
95Power Information Technology Co., Ltd VDU1502A规格书/ datasheet
2. 产品型号说明/Product Model Description
表 2-1 后缀字母意义说明/Meaning of suffix letters
型号
/model
采用 TDOA定位技术/
The TDOA positioning
technology
带 UWB PA/
With UWB PA
带蓝/
With blue-tooth
防拆/
non-detachable
带显示屏
/With the
display
VDU1502 A P B R D
表 2-2 型号列表/Item list
型号/model 说明/description
VDU1502A-PB 带 UWB PA，带蓝牙广播/ With UWB PA, with Bluetooth broadcast
VDU1502A-PBD 带 UWB PA，带蓝牙广播，带显示屏/ With UWB PA, with Bluetooth radio, with display
VDU1502A-PBR 带 UWB PA，带蓝牙广播，防拆/ With UWB PA, with Bluetooth radio, non-detachable
VDU1502A-PBDR
带 UWB PA，带蓝牙广播，带显示屏，防拆/
With UWB PA, with Bluetooth radio, with display screen, non-detachable
3. 工作参数/Working Parameter
表 3-1 产品参数/ Product Parameter
工作参数
/Working Parameter
描述/description
运动刷新频率/
Motion refresh frequency
10Hz
静止刷新频率/
Static refresh frequency
1Hz
功耗/
Power consumption
Idle mode 50uA
Broadcasting mode 150mA
定位精度/
positioning accuracy
10cm (CEP 90)
一次充电使用时间
Normal working time after fully charged
3~4个月（静止定位）
3~4 months (Static position)
定位距离/
Positioning distance
25~50m
电池容量/Battery capacity 750mAh
温度/
Operational temperature
-20~60℃
6 / 12 VDU1502A-DA-001,A/1
深圳市微能信息科技有限公司
95Power Information Technology Co., Ltd VDU1502A规格书/ datasheet
UWB参数/UWB parameters
频率范围/Frequency range 默认：6.240~6.739MHz（ch5 ）
支持信道/Supported Channels ch2,5
协议标准/Protocol Standards IEEE 802.15.4-2011 UW